## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH RESPECT TO GARDEN ROAD & MILL ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION (DES) PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on November 7, 2016, adopted Resolution No. 2016-360 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to Garden Road & Mill Road Traffic Signalization (DES), under Federal Project No. HSP-1032(102); and

WHEREAS, the City has requested a change in time, extending the project end to December 31, 2020, for which the State has submitted Modification Agreement No. 1; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement No. 1 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with respect to Garden Road & Mill Road Traffic Signalization (DES), under Federal Project No. HSP-1032(102).

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk